e —

CONFIDENTIAL

Operator: License # 30931

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OlL & GAs CONSERVATION DiviSION

WELL COMPLETION FORM [
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE @/

Form ACO-1
September 1999
710’ Form Must Be Typed

API No. 15 - 175-22128 ""00”

Name: Daystar Petroleum, inc. County: Seward

Address: PO Box 360 NW_SE NW gec. B Twp. 3! 5. R.3_ [)East[] west
City/State/Zip: Valley Center/KS/67147 1650 feet from S /"@(circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: _1€%on LP, PRG 1650 feet from E circle one) Line of Section

Operator Contact Person;_Matt Osborn

Phone: (316 ) 755-3492

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

(circleone) NE SE NW SW

Contractor: Name: Murfin Driling Company, inc. Lease Name: _Bamhardt A well #: 4
License: 30606 Field Name: Thirty one SE
Wellsite Geologist: Producing Formation: Chester
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground:_2_.80_1'—._ Kelly Bushing: 2812
v New Well Re-Entry Workover Totat Depth:ﬁgo'_ Plug Back Total Depth: 5874’
v (o]]] SWD _____SIOW Temp. Abd. ~ Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 78 Feet
v _ Gas ENHR SIGW Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [Yes [“INo
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If yes, show depth set Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as foIIows@@NF“@ENTuAYL If Alternate ! completion, cement circulated from
Operator: JJUN rﬂx 3]; U@@ feet depth to w/. sx cmt.
Well Name:

Drifling Fluid Management Plan 7%’—/(/(/ 57-{% 7 27

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Rit)

Original Total Dep?tjt{i @@___

Original Comp. Date:

Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr./SWD Chloride content 6000 ppm  Fluid volume 2000 bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Dewaterihg method used_ Air Dry and Backfill
Commingled Docket No. . o . i
Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No.
—___ Other (SWD or Enhr.?)  Docket No. Operator Name:
Lease Name: License No.:
2/20/08 03/08/08 04/09/08 0
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R () East[] west
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of, 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete and coyrect ig;the best of my knowledge.
Signature:

Title: Y Date: é ,/ %/ﬂf/ ’
Subscribed and sworn to before me this q " day of 3;“‘< , \/ i Denied, Yes [ ]oate:

0O - __Y' __ Wireline Log Received RECEIVED
gj(i_& .w ’ N Geologist Report Received KANSAS CORPORATION CMMISSION
.‘ Jl‘ﬂxf",.'.-ﬁ"""i";_[\lgtary Public: n - UIC Distribution JUN U 9 znqs

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS

// KCC Office Use ONLY

Operations Manager Letter of Confidentiality Received




SideTwo

Daystar Petroleum, Inc.

Barnhardt A

Lease Name: Well #:

Seward

Operator Name:
23

Sec. Twp. s R [Jeast [/]west County:

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detait all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [JNo [(tog Formation (Top), Depth and Datum Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes [INo see attached
Cores Taken [Jves [Z]No
Electric Log Run Yes [JNo
(Submit Copy)
List All E. Logs Run:
Dual Induction
Microresistivity s
saity\IE N
Dual Compensated Porc&sﬂ@N\ﬂ}D\E\\W“Nﬁ
JUN 0 4 ZU¥0 casina recorD New [ ]uUsed
Fj.ep,qrt all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
. Size Hole V2 /é‘i;/e Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled \& Csét (In0.D) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
surface casing 12 1/4" 8 5/8" 24% 1718’ 65/35 650 3%cc, 6% gel
production casing |7 7/8" 4 12" 10.5# 5887 ASC 275 10%salt, 2% gel, 5# gilsonite
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
— Perforate Top Bottom
— Protect Casing
— Plug Back TD
_— Plug Off Zone

Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Piugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 5494 — 96 (2'), 5498 — 5501 (3’) and 5505 - 09 (4’) 1200 gal “Revive” breakdown chemical
1400 gal xylene & oil solubie acid
1810 gallons Zylene & Acetic
400 gallons 7 ¥2% HCL
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
23/8" 5534 (O ¥es No-
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
I:I Flowing m Pumping [:] Gas Lift I:] Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 18 1 22
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production interval RECE|VED
‘ KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
[Jvented Sold [ JUsed on Lease [JopenHole  [¢]Pert. [ ] Dually Comp. ([} commingled
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

———JUN-3-2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, K8

]



Daystar Petroleum, Inc.
PO Box 360 « Valley Center, Kansas o 67147  (316) 755-3492 ¢ FAX (316)-755-3543

June 4, 2008

Mr. David Williams

Kansas Corporation Commission
130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

RE: ACO-1 Submittal
Request for Confidentiality
Barnhardt A #4
Sec. 23, T31S-R31W
“Seward County, Kansas -
- API: 15-175-22128-0000)-{DENTIAL
JUN 8 & 208
Dear Mr. Williams: K@@

In accordance with Rule 82-3-107, Daystar Petroleum, Inc. requests
confidentiality of the attached ACO-1 for the referenced well.

Sincerely,

Hitors,

Matthew S. Osborn
Operations Manager

Enc.

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUN 09 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS



ALLIE[‘*CEMENTING C’)., INC.

euer"' 1ax nw.. ..

REMIT TO P.O.BOX 31 SERVICE POINT:

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 _M,; [5
_{SEC, RANG]:Z CALLED OUT ON LOCATION |JOB START, OB FINIS
pate AA)-OF | A3 3) 3 W /200 Breo fyy | (1160 (4%

J
%* weLLs /-4 |LocaTion %l/ba £5- 30 o //a/) =18 Serund S
0

LD OR §EW)(Circle one) W el

contrACTOR Mt 0N 29 OWNER
TYPE OF JOB ¥4~ S fice ]
HOLE SIZE (270 ™D. [ 720" CEMENT

CASING SIZE €94~ A4 DEPTH [ /2B IS7 AMOWNT RDERED 5 ()

&

TUBING SIZE DEPTH
DRILL PIPE DEPTH w ] 7
TOOL DEPTH

PRES. MAX []Of) DSF MINIMUM (ST 15 (50 %@@#(7 35 $Q/ofﬂ 2%
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT ¢/ 2 b ¥~ POZMIX
CEMENT LEFTIN CSG. ] 2,(, %" GEL %%Sé@ﬁ 4] M

PERES. CHLORIDE i g&s@ﬂ
DISPLACEMENT /O] bk, CONID HENTIAG . L5059, &

EQUIPMENT m@{\@ by 9038 oA ﬁ% g 3; by 25

PUMP TRUCK CEMENTE
# YS-4(pq HELPER
BULK TRUCK

#4S57) 4o 2 DRIVER TOM,M

BULK TRUC

#4S8~ Y S DRIVER C(Z/

%@@@@@@

\‘ LING
o c,\'\m EAGE _

REMARKS:

Arealr e, |
0 (SO JHe | SERVICE
lix /679 (IaqSC’,VZ% a
DEPTH OF JOB [ 225,57

MW"- . Ll PUMP TRUCK CHARGE

(e, b EXTRA FOOTAGE
MILEAGE 25 mf, @'7

" MANIFOLD _f

@
@

CHARGE TO: L/)KIMS%ZV‘ Por 7‘5//1/144
STREET TOTAL 62!@0‘_

CITY

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

/3.2
L4

'To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or

contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was ﬂ - g@
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL —‘iﬂ'—
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND

CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

TOTAL CHARGE

DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

SIGNATURE z. ' ' Vel /9//”5/(//" Z 7

PRINTED NAME




SING CREWS, INC.
FOSTER POWER TONG SERVICE '
P. O..Box 815 NO
GREAT BEND, KANSAS 67530

<

PEONE (620) 793-9630

36386

Date &*&&" og , 20

company Dy s¥ax e rcalenrm  fnc. Called By
Address E.O.orF.O.No. K3 Sesvex )\
Lease @ [« ol 2} \1 [oX'y A ’\‘ " /}“ Well No. i 1’)

SERVICE REPORT
Tool Rental CO\y'« ¢ g ~ Qc AN e Necs Amount: %500
Rods Y&y g’é 3 ks gi,' Dn% { 2 ) Amount: é %0& Sl
Tubing ) & £oe) Chex e Amount: _/ 3} 22
Casing & ey WESTS Leod of RA oy ay 3006" i €, 57 amowm: [ 573000
Power Tongs : "’ o Amount: =
Tong Operator \5 S KO 2_Qn S { Amount:
Helpers 1 Ve S %gc\, QQ Ao R C;\c.s’h,\“y., D«L{ AN lew < Amount: " :
Transportation Charge 76 . Miles @ D, AV Per Mile Amount: / ﬁ/ﬂ. o0
Waiting Time Hours @ Per Hour Amoum

TOTAL SERVICE CHARGE / g/ 0.2 2
Remarks: 7,0k Nogj_ arrived @ H 10O Dy :

Aloo Prm X 2]00 Ben Wed om R Xo DEON  Chce. 3 d.\—\_ L.D. D R D.c.
l&_&_@%c 219< Do, Q«g Ll S Q\)n C,e«cfu_
R YL Damy 3y Do P We 5 on Ceroe Mg )\- =< Povin
@ON\FM‘A\(A{ ﬂLJﬁAL A /
1N @ & 2008 | 4 — yays
Date Work Commenced ,D,,.Q; o R ﬂ//{ﬁﬁ)ate Work Completed,a‘)-@,;—-(\g By ’
TR
GOLDEN BELT PRINTING, ING. H,‘ o P ’03 a0 Pown
REGE\ \\C.OW“PS\
oR
ers? %q_““%
3\) DN\S\O“

X0
cON® S\RG\'\“P‘ ©




s ALLIE

. fi,CEMEN'nNG C")., INC. 39994
- Fed
REMITTO PO.BOX 31 SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 ol
' /

DAT Egrg 9 - og SE% 3 TWP3 /‘s RANGE8 ’ w ZAL;;DOOUT ' O L",OZAC;}’%N JOB % {SO/B‘F%ISHM
%E%ts‘ghad‘f' wes 4 |Location 56 /S? £ 23S g S0 _f) SI‘A?TB'
OLD ORQEW)Circle one)

CONTRACTOR ZZ¢urfoin L ///'1"‘7 Ak 9 2 wNER SQ A €&
TYPEOFIOB [/ inch
HOLESIZE /3¢ TD. 290" CEMENT
CASING SIZE &3¢/ DEPTH AM%UNT ORDERED Q8D S5 com 3B e
TUBING SIZE ‘¢ DEPTH /26
DRILL PIPE DEPTH ‘
TOOL DEPTH
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON_ 200 S5 e /Y20 agyo, o0
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL T shs @ [¥:125~ 2500
PERFS. CHLORIDE _7 _$kS @S« B al7ds
DISPLACEMENT ASC @
EQUIPMENT g
PUMP TRUCF CEMENTERMY(mFH@ENﬂALL g
#%23-2¥%/ HELPER Hlar o
BULK TRUCK JUN 0 & 2008 @
4 39 DRIVER <X o @
BULK TRUCK ' Ne @ ®
# DRIVER 2 o 25 iszay

REMARKS ,
Y ) Ao S5 3%ee 3Bl ot

| iad T Sqrfece .,

] ) S

CHARGE TO: anl‘fczr Pefrolegm

STREET

CITY STATE ZIP

To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

271, M

SIGNATURE ¢

HANDLING _2
MILEAGE __? yj e

totaL 4 O3+
\UE@ et
%EGE\ R
RS RO SEI\‘&,CE
DEPTH OFJOB SO e
PUMP TRUCK CHARG: .S Q2.
EXTRA FOOTAGE @ ,
MILEAGE 25 mies @ 2,00 [25% o0
MANIFOLD @
@
@
TOTAL /ORI. 00
PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
@
@
@
@
@
TOTAL
TAX
TOTAL CHARGE
DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

//;/79 // ==Y =y

PRINTED NAME




t*:'l 1 !’i.

ALLIED-CEMENTING CA., INC.

Federal Tax |- o 2 68 39
REMITTO P.O.BOX 31 SERVICE POI
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 Beral.

:’3 / SEC. TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION [JOB START JOB FINISH
DATE 2~ 70 A5 5/ 13, ‘2(. 304 %V 3D

R J7 ¥ ;o . : QUNTY STA
LégE MA’Z,\ werLs - A |Location §Y Fey E of oo . 2\’”/
OLD OR@dmle one) To A Vi Af/ # 41 2] I1E < £

conTRACTOR v nfw Fa1

OWNER SAmZE

TYPEOFIOB YA  [fLhs D

HOLE SIZE )%} — __TD. SEID CEMENT

CASING SIZE /%4 4.5~  DEPTH § §F7 AMOUNT ORDERED :g 73 /}S -,

TUBING SIZE DEPTH ﬂ//) % Sax (Z/% fp/ L

DRILL PIPE DEPTH A GSoaTs Y o E

TOOL DEPTH ~ | c e

PRES.MAX /oS | MINIMUM o _ COMMON

MEAS.LINE < SHOEJOINT /2 /&~  POZMIX

CEMENT LEFTINCSG. /3,/,% GEL sk

PERFS. CHLORIDE . @ P ]
DISPLACEMENT g% &~ (aMEINENTIAL ASC__ 275 @/éjf Yool =5

EQUIPMEN )
Q Tune 0 & 200
PUMPTRUCK _ CEMENTER A3 o375

_ Gilsenle /37548 @ 20 [100

- /A ﬁf,_ 7 'S4 @ s ; 5
# %/ ;;7 HELPER  Oed 9T QE 5L W'ﬁ 22
BULK TRUC
2 gu 2 @
# &/ 7/23 ¢ DRIVER M40 a0y {!!j('?ﬁ E‘UQ F f @ JA—'—M& _&ZSI—Z %Q%
BULK THUCK ' 7 @
# DRIVER HANDLNG 339 ed/S 77737
MILEAGE RY 7/ f [ 30O ! 5
REMARKS: \,,/G@\“o@o@“ ‘
™
Wi S /x/;/; fLoy T
~ . .J e N @"SERX&CE
L2 /2 p8e vt o X
W ine 25 s ASc DEPTH OFJOB %?f‘\\ o S//JJ7
ﬂ% ﬂ/, g g L85 L (B¢ PUMP TRUCK CHARGE AR/
=2 Fsny EXTRA FOOTAGE . @
Caw] ZY. &+ Ketcasge £<)  MILEAGE 8BS @ vt 245
/?’(4 57 Het,/: 7’7:;..( b MANIFOLD+ 24/ @ /(37
Vi @
ﬂ < ’
cunrcero LAY STAL e
. TOTAL 2,2&69—
STREET
T TATE ZIpP
ciry STAT PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT -40
C// Lzl Lo /4¢;
2 - CERT fiad;2£43 e ‘C' %5 ;
MEM_ @
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment @
' - . @
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was D
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL M
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND ‘
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TAX
TOTAL CHARGE
DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
SIGNATURE _ZH Toee 2 O “Sdere Bod e

PRINTED NAME




